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SPECIFIC RATE OF COMPENSATION (USE FOR ON-CALL OR AS-NEEDED CONTRACTS) 

(CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING AND INSPECTION CONTRACTS) 

 

Consultant or Subconsultant ____________________________________________________  Contract No. _________________  Date _______________ 
           
 
   Fringe Benefit %                  + Overhead %                         + General Administration %       = Combined Indirect Cost Rate (ICR) % 

(= 0% if Included in OH) (= 0% if Included in OH)           

               FEE % =    _____________ 
 
BILLING INFORMATION         CALCULATION INFORMATION 

 
Name/Job Title/Classification1 

 
Hourly Billing Rates2 

Straight       OT(1.5x)    OT(2x) 

 
Effective date of hourly rate 

      From                   To 

 
Actual or Avg. 
hourly rate3 

 
% or $ 
increase 

 
Hourly range -  
for classifications 
only 

John Doe – Project Manager 
Civil Engineer II 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

01/01/2000 
01/01/2001 
01/01/2002 

12/31/2000 
12/31/2001 
12/31/2002 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

 
0.0 % 
0.0 % 

 Not Applicable 

Sue Jones – Construction 
Engineer/Inspector 
Engineer I 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

01/01/2000 
01/01/2001 
01/01/2002 

12/31/2000 
12/31/2001 
12/31/2002 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

 
0.0% 
0.0 % 

 Not Applicable 

Buddy Black - Claims Engineer 
Engineer III 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

01/01/2000 
01/01/2001 
01/01/2002 

12/31/2000 
12/31/2001 
12/31/2002 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

 
0.0% 
0.0 % 

 Not Applicable 

Land Surveyor * 
 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

01/01/2000 
01/01/2001 
01/01/2002 

12/31/2000 
12/31/2001 
12/31/2002 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

 
0.0% 
0.0 % 

$00 - $00 
$00 - $00 
$00 - $00 

Technician $0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

01/01/2000 
01/01/2001 
01/01/2002 

12/31/2000 
12/31/2001 
12/31/2002 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

 
0.0% 
0.0 % 

$00 - $00 
$00 - $00 
$00 - $00 

         
1. Names and classifications of consultant (key staff) team members must be listed. Provide separate sheets for prime and all subconsultant firms. 
2. Billing rate = actual hourly rate * (1+ ICR) * (1+ Fee). Agreed upon billing rates are not adjustable for the term of contract. 
3. For named employees enter the actual hourly rate. For classifications only, enter the average hourly rate for that classification. 

Note: 
• Denote all employees subject to prevailing wage with an asterisks (*) 

• For “Other Direct Cost” listing, see page 2 of this Exhibit  
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EXHIBIT 10-H SAMPLE COST PROPOSAL (EXAMPLE #2) 
Page 2 of 2 

SPECIFIC RATE OF COMPENSATION (USE FOR ON-CALL OR AS-NEEDED CONTRACTS) 

(CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING AND INSPECTION CONTRACTS) 

Consultant or Subconsultant ____________________________________________________  Contract No. _________________  Date _______________ 
 

SCHEDULE OF OTHER DIRECT COST ITEMS 

PRIME CONSULTANT SUBCONSULTANT #1 SUBCONSULTANT #2 

DESCRIPTION OF 
ITEMS 

UNIT 
UNIT 
COST 

TOTAL 
DESCRIPTION OF 

ITEMS 
UNIT 

UNIT 
COST 

TOTAL 
DESCRIPTION OF 

ITEMS 
UNIT 

UNIT 
COST 

TOTAL 

Special Tooling      Special Tooling      Special Tooling      

A.      A.      A.      

B.      B.      B.      

C.      C.      C.      

Travel      Travel      Travel      

A.      A.      A.      

B.      B.      B.      

C.      C.      C.      

                     

                     

 PRIME TOTAL ODCs =   SUBCONSULTANT #1 ODCs =  SUBCONSULTANT #2 ODCs = 

 
 
 
IMPORTANT NOTES: 
 

1. List direct cost items with estimated costs. These costs should be competitive in their respective industries and supported with appropriate documentations.  
2. Proposed items should be consistently billed directly to all clients (Commercial entities, Federal Govt., State Govt., and Local Govt. Agency), and not just when the client will pay 

for them as a direct cost. 
3. Items when incurred for the same purpose, in like circumstance, should not be included in any indirect cost pool or in the overhead rate. 
4. Items such as special tooling, will be reimbursed at actual cost with supporting documentation (invoice). 
5. Items listed above that would be considered "tools of the trade" are not reimbursable as other direct cost. 
6. Travel related costs should be pre-approved by the contracting agency. The rates should not exceed the State Department of Personnel Administration (DPA) requirements. 
7. If mileage is claimed, the rate should be properly supported by the consultant's calculation of their actual costs for company vehicles. In addition, the miles claimed should be 

supported by mileage logs. 
8. If a consultant proposes rental costs for a vehicle, the company must demonstrate that this is their standard procedure for all of their contracts and that they do not own any vehicles 

that could be used for the same purpose.  
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