EXHIBIT 10-H SAMPLE COST PROPOSAL (EXAMPLE #2)

Page 1 of 2

SPECIFIC RATE OF COMPENSATION (USE FOR ON-CALL OR AS-NEEDED CONTRACTS)

(CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING AND INSPECTION CONTRACTS)

Consultant or Subconsultant				Contract No.	Date
Fringe Benefit % (= 0% if Included in OH)	+	Overhead % (= 0% if Included in OH)	+	General Administration % =	Combined Indirect Cost Rate (ICR) %
(070 II iliciadea ili OII)		(070 II Included III OII)			FEE % =

BILLING INFORMATION

CALCULATION INFORMATION

Name/Job Title/Classification ¹	Hourly Billing Rates ²			Effective date	of hourly rate	Actual or Avg.	% or \$	Hourly range -
	Straight	OT(1.5x) OT(2x)	From	То	hourly rate ³	increase	for classifications only
John Doe – Project Manager	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	01/01/2000	12/31/2000	\$0.00		Not Applicable
Civil Engineer II	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	01/01/2001	12/31/2001	\$0.00	0.0 %	
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	01/01/2002	12/31/2002	\$0.00	0.0 %	
Sue Jones – Construction	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	01/01/2000	12/31/2000	\$0.00		Not Applicable
Engineer/Inspector	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	01/01/2001	12/31/2001	\$0.00	0.0%	
Engineer I	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	01/01/2002	12/31/2002	\$0.00	0.0 %	
Buddy Black - Claims Engineer	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	01/01/2000	12/31/2000	\$0.00		Not Applicable
Engineer III	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	01/01/2001	12/31/2001	\$0.00	0.0%	
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	01/01/2002	12/31/2002	\$0.00	0.0 %	
Land Surveyor *	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	01/01/2000	12/31/2000	\$0.00		\$00 - \$00
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	01/01/2001	12/31/2001	\$0.00	0.0%	\$00 - \$00
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	01/01/2002	12/31/2002	\$0.00	0.0 %	\$00 - \$00
Technician	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	01/01/2000	12/31/2000	\$0.00		\$00 - \$00
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	01/01/2001	12/31/2001	\$0.00	0.0%	\$00 - \$00
	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	01/01/2002	12/31/2002	\$0.00	0.0 %	\$00 - \$00

- 1. Names and classifications of consultant (key staff) team members must be listed. Provide separate sheets for prime and all subconsultant firms.
- 2. Billing rate = actual hourly rate * (1+ ICR) * (1+ Fee). Agreed upon billing rates are not adjustable for the term of contract.
- 3. For named employees enter the actual hourly rate. For classifications only, enter the average hourly rate for that classification.

Note:

- Denote all employees subject to prevailing wage with an asterisks (*)
- For "Other Direct Cost" listing, see page 2 of this Exhibit

EXHIBIT 10-H SAMPLE COST PROPOSAL (EXAMPLE #2)

Page 2 of 2

SPECIFIC RATE OF COMPENSATION (USE FOR ON-CALL OR AS-NEEDED CONTRACTS)

(CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING AND INSPECTION CONTRACTS)

	·		
Consultant or Subconsultant		Contract No.	Date

SCHEDULE OF OTHER DIRECT COST ITEMS											
PRIME CONSULTANT			SUBCONSULTANT #1				SUBCONSULTANT #2				
DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL
Special Tooling				Special Tooling				Special Tooling			
A.				A.				A.			
B.				B.				B.			
C.				C.				C.			
Travel				Travel				Travel			
A.				A.				A.			
B.				B.				В.			
C.				C.				C.			
PRIME TOTAL ODCs =			SUBCONSULTANT #1 ODCs =				SUBCONSULTANT #2 ODCs =				

IMPORTANT NOTES:

- 1. List direct cost items with estimated costs. These costs should be competitive in their respective industries and supported with appropriate documentations.
- 2. Proposed items should be consistently billed directly to all clients (Commercial entities, Federal Govt., State Govt., and Local Govt. Agency), and not just when the client will pay for them as a direct cost.
- 3. Items when incurred for the same purpose, in like circumstance, should not be included in any indirect cost pool or in the overhead rate.
- 4. Items such as special tooling, will be reimbursed at actual cost with supporting documentation (invoice).
- 5. Items listed above that would be considered "tools of the trade" are not reimbursable as other direct cost.
- 6. Travel related costs should be pre-approved by the contracting agency. The rates should not exceed the State Department of Personnel Administration (DPA) requirements.
- 7. If mileage is claimed, the rate should be properly supported by the consultant's calculation of their actual costs for company vehicles. In addition, the miles claimed should be supported by mileage logs.
- 8. If a consultant proposes rental costs for a vehicle, the company must demonstrate that this is their standard procedure for all of their contracts and that they do not own any vehicles that could be used for the same purpose.